Jamie Donaldson

From: Jamie Donaldson

Sent: Wednesday, August 14, 2024 9:06 AM

To: tkmccarrell@gmail.com

Subject: RE: Incomplete Letter, 890 Glen Creek Rd NW

Good morning,

This is a courtesy notification to let you know that your application expired August 11th and is no longer valid. If you would like a partial refund, as staff has already reviewed your application, you will need to submit a refund request in writing please.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Jamie Donaldson

Planner III
City of Salem | Community Planning and Development Department | Planning 555 Liberty St SE, RM 305
Salem, OR 97301
JDonaldson@cityofsalem.net | 503-540-2328

Facebook | YouTube | Linkedin | www.cityofsalem.net

From: Jamie Donaldson

Sent: Monday, March 4, 2024 3:49 PM

To: tkmccarrell@gmail.com

Subject: Incomplete Letter, 890 Glen Creek Rd NW

Good afternoon,

Please see the attached Incomplete Letter for Case No. **24-104003-PLN** at the subject address. Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

Thank you,

Jamie Donaldson

Planner III

City of Salem | Community Planning and Development Department | Planning 555 Liberty St SE, RM 305

Salem, OR 97301

JDonaldson@cityofsalem.net | 503-540-2328

Facebook | YouTube | Linkedin | www.cityofsalem.net